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Dear Parent /Guardian

I am writing to you to explain changes we are making to term dates from September 2018.  I am sure you are all aware of the challenges faced in the education sector as regards recruitment and retention of teachers, and concerns over teacher workload and staff wellbeing.

 At Rainford High we have a committed and hardworking team, who we want to support and deliver the highest quality education possible and we have used a model of twilight staff development for the last five years.  However to support moving the Academy to the next level and supporting teachers and support staff being as effective as possible, myself and the Academy trustees have decided that the school will operate a new staff development model that includes the use of multiple inset days.  

This will mean that each half term there will be a staff development day. These will be used to deliver high quality training and development for teachers and support staff, to ensure Rainford High can improve and offer a higher quality of experience, consistency and outcome for the young people and the community we all serve.

We do appreciate that increasing the number of staff development days will have an impact on you as regards possible child care and changes to term dates, but we are confident that a staff that are clearly invested in and happier, will give more in the classroom and support better outcomes and experiences for the students in the Academy.

The dates of the inset days and changes to term times are below.

Yours sincerely 
[image: ]
Mr Ian Young
Principal



RAINFORD HIGH TECHNOLOGY COLLEGE

SCHOOL CALENDAR

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/2019
  
AUTUMN TERM

Staff INSET Day (School Closed): 				Monday, 3rd September 2018
Staff INSET Day (School Closed): 				Tuesday, 4th September 2018
Re-Open after the Summer Holiday on:			Wednesday, 5th September 2018

Half Term:
Close for the October Half-Term on the evening of: 		Friday, 19th October 2018
Re-open after October Half-Term on the morning of: 	Monday, 29th October 2018
Staff INSET Day (School Closed):				Wednesday, 28th November 2018*
Close for the Christmas Holiday on the evening of: 		Thursday, 20th December 2018

SPRING TERM

Staff INSET Day (School Closed): 				Monday, 7th January 2019*
Re-Open after the Christmas Holiday on the morning of:	Tuesday, 8th January 2019  

Half-Term
Close for the February Half-Term on the evening of:		Friday, 15th February 2019	
Re-open after February Half-Term on the morning of:	Monday, 25th February 2019
Staff INSET Day (School Closed):				Tuesday, 26th March 2019*
Close for the Spring Holidays on the evening of:		Friday, 5th April 2019

Good Friday: 19th April 2019
Easter Monday: 22nd April 2019

SUMMER TERM

Re-open after Spring Holidays on the morning of:		Tuesday, 23rd April 2019
May Bank Holiday (School Closed):				Monday, 6th May 2019
Staff INSET Day (School Closed): 				Tuesday, 7th May 2019*

Half-Term:
Close for the Half-Term on the evening of:			Friday, 24th May 2019
 Re-open after Half-Term on the morning of:  		Monday, 3rd June 2019
Staff INSET Day (School Closed): 				Tuesday, 25th June 2019*
Close for the Summer Holiday on the evening of: 		Thursday, 25th July 2019*

*New inset dates and amended finish date.
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